# OP \$40.00 90840585

ETAS ID: TM788580

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Fiscal Management, Inc.		12/08/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HFMI, LLC		
Street Address: 1330 Fell Street #3			
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94117		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	90840585	MAXRTE			

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

**Email:** ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC
Address Line 1: 201 S. Division Street, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kornfield
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2023

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=HFMI LLC Conversion DE Evidence of Filing#page1.tif source=HFMI LLC Conversion DE Evidence of Filing#page2.tif source=HFMI LLC Conversion DE Evidence of Filing#page3.tif source=HFMI LLC Conversion DE Evidence of Filing#page4.tif source=HFMI LLC Conversion DE Evidence of Filing#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007979 FRAME: 0031

900751915





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "HEALTHCARE FISCAL MANAGEMENT, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"HEALTHCARE FISCAL MANAGEMENT, INC." TO "HFMI, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 4:18 O'CLOCK

P.M.

6456968 8100F SR# 20214025194

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204913731

Date: 12-08-21

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Florida.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Florida.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is July 23, 1996.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Healthcare Fiscal Management, Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of HFMI, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on behalf, of Healthcare Fiscal Management, Inc. on December 8, 2021.

Healthcare Fiscal Management, Inc.

13.

3.0

Bullet our Bred

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:18 PM 12:08/2021 FILED 04:18 PM 12:08/2021 SR 20214025194 - File Number 6456968





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HFMI, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021,

AT 4:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

6456968 8100F SR# 20214025194

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 204913731

Date: 12-08-21

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION FOR HFMI, LLC

The undersigned hereby forms a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 18, as follows:

- 1. Min Longview, Inc. ("MLI"), the sole shareholder of Healthcare Fiscal Management, Inc. (the "Corporation") has voted all of its shares in favor of the conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company pursuant to a Plan of Conversion. The name of the limited liability company shall be HFMI, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The former name of the Corporation being converted was Healthcare Fiscal Management, Inc.
- 3. There are 100 shares of common stock of the Corporation issued and outstanding, all of which have voting rights, with one vote per share with respect to all matters properly brought to a vote of the stockholders. As the legal and beneficial owner of all of the Corporation's capital stock, Holdings voted all such shares in favor of the Plan of Conversion that had been adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The street address of the Company's initial registered office shall be c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's initial registered agent at that office shall be The Corporation Trust Company.
  - 5. The Company is to be managed by the member(s).
- 6. The mailing address of the Company shall be 1330 Fell Street #3, San Francisco, California 94117.
  - 7. The existence of the Company will be perpetual.
- 8. The adoption of this Certificate of Formation will be effective on December 8, 2021.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank. Signature page follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:18 PM 12/08/2021
FILED 04:18 PM 12/08/2021
SR 28214025194 - File Number 6456968

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HFMI, LLC PAGE 4 OF 2

### SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION FOR HFMI, LLC

	IN V	VITI	NESS	WHEREOF.	the undersia	gned has	executed t	his Certificate	of Formation	288
Sec.	- 37				•	••		- 3	rq.	

of December 8, 2021.

y: Authorized Person

Name:

Print or Tyb

(N44834243)

**RECORDED: 02/22/2023** 

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HEMIL LLC PAGE 2 OF 3